January 2010 Doc ID 11887 Rev 4 1/16
16
LMV321, LMV358, LMV324
Low cost, low power, input/output rail-to-rail
operational amplifiers
Features
■ Operating range from VCC = 2.7 V to 6 V
■ Rail-to-rail input and output

k 0° 8° 0° 8°
aaa 0.10 0.004
Ordering information LMV321, LMV358, LMV324
14/16 Doc ID 11887 Rev 4
4 Ordering information
Table 10. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
LMV321ILT
-40°C, +125 °C
SOT23-5 Tape & reel
K177
LMV321RILT K176
LMV321IYLT(1)
SOT23-5
(Automotive grade)
Tape & reel
K180
LMV321RIYLT(2) K185
LMV358ID
LMV358IDT
SO-8
Tube or
tape & reel
LMV358
LMV358IYD(1)
LMV358IYDT(1)
SO-8
(Automotive grade)
Tube or
tape & reel
LMV358IY
LMV358IPT TSSOP8 Tape & reel MV358
LMV358IYPT(2) TSSOP8
(Automotive grade)
Tape & reel K181Y
LMV324ID
LMV324IDT
SO-14
Tube or
tape & reel
LMV324
LMV324IYD(1)
LMV324IYDT(1)
SO-14
(Automotive grade)
Tube or
tape & reel
V324Y
LMV324IPT TSSOP14 Tape & reel MV324
LMV324IYPT(1) TSSOP14
(Automotive grade)
Tape & reel V324IY
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent.